HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

-::-ORDER-::-

No C/ 2382 /

Jabalpur, dated 15th may, 2019.

V-3-12/ 57 Pt. IX (Allotment)

In supersession of Registry Order No.D/ 7548/ V-3-12/57 Pt. III (Allotment), dated 19th December, 2013 Smt. Kanti Soni, Peon, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur is allotted High Court Pool Quarter No. "I-479" in place of Quarter No. "H-181" Shankar Shah Nagar, Jabalpur, for her residence on following terms & conditions :-

- 1/ If you fail to occupy the quarter, physically, within a period of seven days, the allotment shall stand cancelled;
- 2/ If it is found at any time that you yourself in not living in the Govt. quarter and instead permitted to occupy the same to your relation, the allotment of quarter shall be cancelled immediately;
- 3/ In any case & under any circumstances, subletting will not be allowed.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE

> sd/-(SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) REGISTRAR (W. & I.)

> > Jabalpur, dated <u>15 may</u>, 2019.

Endt. No_C / 2383 / V-3-12/ 57 Pt. IX (Allotment)

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (B/R), Division No.-2, Jabalpur,
- 2. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (E/M) Division, Jabalpur,
- 3. Sub Engineer, P.W.D. (B/R), Shankar Shah Nagar Section, Jabalpur,
- 4. Sub Engineer, P.W.D. (F/M), Katanga Section, Jabalpur,
- 5. The Assistant Engineer, M.P.S.E.B., R.E.S., Rampur, Jabalpur,
- The Section Officer (Accounts / Estt. / Pension / W.& I.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 7. Divisional Officer Nagar Palik Nigam, Division No. 3, Jabalpur,
- The Assistant (W.& I. / Paybill/ Service Book/ Leave), High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 9. Smt. Kanti Soni, peon, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

for information & necessary action.

15/05/19 (SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) REGISTRAR (W. & I.)